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Center  Address E-Mail Phone  Center Manager 
Center #1 
 
EHS / HB  

1500 N 34th Street 
Suite 400 
Superior WI 54880 
Suite 300 
 
Suite 500 

debbiep@familyforum.org  715-392-6286 
Fax 715-395-6113 
EHS / HB phone: 
715-395-5666 
Fax 715-718-2892 
Fax 715-718-2891 

Debbie Peterson  
 
 
 

Center #2 518 Grand Ave 
Superior, WI 54880 

vickyp@familyforum.org 
 

715-392-9848 
Fax 715-392-9849 

Vicky Petrovich 

Center #4 5613 S Hill Drive 
Brule, WI  54820 

kirstens@familyforum.org 715-372-8060 
Fax 715-372-8033 

Kirsten Standen 

Center #5 PO Box 656 
128 S. 3rd Street 
Bayfield, WI  54814 

kellya@familyforum.org 715-779-5589 
Fax 715-779-5760 

Kelly Allen 

Center #7 
 
 
EHS /HB 

301 13th Ave East 
Ashland, WI 54806 
 
220 3rd St W, Ste B 
Ashland, WI 54806 

maryh@familyforum.org 
 

715-682-5035 
Fax 715-682-5437 
 
715-682-3156 
Fax 715-682-9464 

Mary Hudson 
 
 
 

Center #8 205 5th Ave S 
Hurley, WI 54534 

debbies@familyforum.org 715-561-5363 
Fax 715-561-5326 

Debbie Saari 

Center #10 386 Cherry St. 
Phillips, WI 54555 

janeth@familyforum.org 715-339-4021 
Fax 715-339-2563 

Janet Hoffman 

Superior Office 1500 N 34th St. 
Suite 200 
Superior, WI  54880 

jeannem@familyforum.org 715-392-9896 
Fax 715-392-5883 

Jeanne Myer,  
Executive Director 
 

 

Joan Keeler-Pellman 
EHS Director 
joank@familyforum.org 

Heather Kothbauer 
HR Lead 
heatherko@familyforum.org 

Lynn Timmons 
Finance Officer 
lynnt@familyforum.org 

Alexa Dominguez 
AA Finance 
alexad@familyforum.org 

Allison Naeyaert 
Health Lead 
allisonn@familyforum.org 

Dawn Long 
Facilities & Transport. Coor. 
dawnl@familyforum.org 

Heather Kerola 
Child & Family Lead 
heatherk@familyforum.org 

Kate Long 
ERSEA Coordinator  
katel@familyforum.org 
 

Hana Moore 
Executive Coordinator 
hanam@familyforum.org 

Ann Johnson 
Education Coach 
annj@familyforum.org 

David Joseph 
Education Coach 
davidj@familyforum.org 

Sue Hagen-LePage 
Child & Family Advocate 
sueh@familyforum.org 

 Dr. Jim Geidner 
Mental Health Consultant 
jgeidner@uwsuper.edu 
715-394-8390 

Jami Rokala 
Nutrition Consultant 
jamir@familyforum.org 
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